Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2013/14
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Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — Division 3
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Scorecards for Season 2013/14

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
Rnd 13

Date(s)
5/10/2013

12/10/2013
19/10 & 26/10/2013
2/11/2013
9/11 & 16/11/2013
23/11 & 30/11/2013
7/12 & 14/12/2013
21/12/2013
11/1/2014
18/1 & 25/1/2014
1/2 & 8/2/2014
15/2 & 22/2/2014
1/3/2014

GAMES PLAYED: 13

GAMES WON: 4, GAMES LOST: 9, GAMES DRAWN: 0, GAMES TIED: 0, OTHER: 0
L,W,L,L,W,LLW,LLLL&W
9th after H & A Rounds

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name
D.W. Anstey
L.R. Callaghan
A. Catalano
P.A. Cole
J.G. Dennis
James Ellis
D.R. Glare
T. Gray
L.T. Hodgson
N.R. Hughes
D.M. Manning
P.L. Mastertoun
A. McKenna
A. McPherson
M. Miles
D.G. Morrison (C, W/K)

J.P. O'Dowd
M.A. Reed

H. Robertson
D.G. Sharp
S.C. Spaulding
P.R. Stockton
M. Teofilo

J.P. Trevenen
P.J. Turner

H. Wijegunarathna
C. Woods (Sub)
D.P. Wright
G.J. Wright
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NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

Opponent
Belgrave

Monbulk
Knoxfield
Eildon Park
FTG Footballers
Upwey Tecoma
Upper FTG
Knox Gardens
Johnson Park
Belgrave
Monbulk

Eildon Park
Upwey Tecoma

R N/O H.S. Ave

12.00
21.00
25.75
14.50
22.00
2.60
4.00
34.00
7.17
1.60

78 30.33
4.33
2.00

75 26.77
9.38
24.80
17.00
9.56
50 50.00
13.25

22.60
4.50

21.50
14.25
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FTGCC Opponent
5/135 8/138
7/198 9/194
158 195
78 197
9/122 9/112
71124 3/131
88 186
5/188 184
111 3/120
170 9/259
193 6/200
199 217
5/168 159
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31

286

141
56

15
151

GRADE: Division 3

Result

Lost by 2 Wkts
Won by 4 Runs
Lost by 37 Runs
Lost by 119 Runs
Won by 10 Runs
Lost by 7 Wkts
Lost by 98 Runs
Won by 4 Runs
Lost by 7 Wkts
Lost by 89 Runs
Lost by 4 Wkts
Lost by 18 Runs
Won by 5 Wkts

18.63
34.50
28.29
18.17

28.00
28.25
20.56
37.00
23.75

9.75

27.00
31.00
19.07
23.50
16.60
14.00

3.75
30.20
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RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

2nd XI BATTING AVERAGE: D.G. Morrison, 348 Runs @ 26.77

2nd XI BOWLING AVERAGE: P.R. Stockton, 15 Wickets for 286 Runs @ 19.07
2nd XI FIELDING AWARD: D.G. Sharp

2nd XI GRADE CHAMPION: D.G. Morrison (573 Points)

Ducks: 18 — D.W. Anstey 1, James Ellis 3, L.T. Hodgson 2, N.R. Hughes 3, A. McKenna 1, J.P. O’'Dowd 2, M.A.
Reed 1, P.R. Stockton 1, M. Teofilo 1, P.J. Turner 1, H. Wijegunarathna 1 & D.P. Wright 1

Not Outs: 19 — D.W. Anstey 1, L.R. Callaghan 1, A. Catalano 3, P.A. Cole 3, L.T. Hodgson 1, N.R. Hughes 3,
M.A. Reed 2, H. Robertson 1, P.R. Stockton 2, J.P. Trevenen 1 & P.J. Turner 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

D.G. Morrison 75 vs Monbulk at Monbulk Recreation Reserve 12/10/2013
P.L. Mastertoun 78 vs Knox Gardens at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 21/12/2013
S.C. Spaulding 50 vs Upwey Tecoma at St. Josephs College #1 Oval 1/3/2014
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Date Wkt | Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
5/10/2013 5th 59 | M.A. Reed A. Catalano Belgrave Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
12/10/2013 1st 92 | D.G. Morrison D.P. Wright Monbulk Monbulk Recreation Reserve
12/10/2013 3rd 57 | D.G. Morrison J.P. O'Dowd Monbulk Monbulk Recreation Reserve
26/10/2013 5th 52 | M.A. Reed J.P. Trevenen Knoxfield Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
23/11/2013 1st 50 | D.G. Morrison D.G. Sharp Upwey Tecoma Upwey Recreation Reserve
21/12/2013 | 3rd | 113 | P.L. Mastertoun L.R.Callaghan | Knox Gardens Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
25/1/2014 1st 53 | D.G. Morrison D.G. Sharp Belgrave Belgrave Recreation Reserve
22/2/2014 4th 60 | A. Catalano J.G. Dennis Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
22/2/2014 9th 45 | P.R. Stockton D.W. Anstey Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
1/3/2014 3rd 68 | G.J. Wright S.C. Spaulding Upwey Tecoma St. Joseph'’s College #1 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 One Belgrave Wally Tew #1 Oval 5/10/2013

FTGCC Batting (1%

Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn

D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 28 H. Wijegunarathna

A. McKenna 0 D.M. Manning

L.R. Callaghan 16 P.J. Turner

J.P. O’'Dowd 15 N.R. Hughes

A. Catalano 14

M.A. Reed 44* Sundries 15

J.P. Trevenen 3* Score 5/135
FOW: 1/1 2/46  3/59 4/66 5/125 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships

Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5" Wicket 59 M.A. Reed A. Catalano

Opposition Batting

15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Brown C A. Catalano P.J. Turner 2
P. Thelil LBW P.J. Turner 7
R. Broley Cé&B N.R. Hughes 31
B. Wiseman B H. Wijegunarathna 19
M. Wood LBW H. Wijegunarathna 18
M. Read C A. Catalano P.J. Turner 5
D. McNamara C J.P. Trevenen D.M. Manning 25
D. Begley C H. Wijegunarathna | J.P. Trevenen 3
D. Carney NOT OUT 11
R. Wulz NOT OUT 1
J. Pinwill
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 8/138 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

D.M. Manning 6 0 1 21

P.J. Turner 8 4 3 19

J.P. O'Dowd 3 0 0 19

N.R. Hughes 6 1 1 21

A. Catalano 6 1 0 13

H. Wijegunarathna 5 1 2 15

L.R. Callaghan 2 0 0 14

J.P. Trevenen 3 0 1 12

Result: Belgrave won on 15t Innings by 2 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Two Monbulk Monbulk Reserve 12/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) A. Catalano 4*
D.P. Wright 43 P.J. Turner 0*
L.R. Callaghan 1 N.R. Hughes
J.P. O’'Dowd 22 D.M. Manning
J.P. Trevenen 31
H. Wijegunarathna 0 Sundries 16
P.R. Stockton 6 Score 7/198
FOW: 1/92 2/94  3/151 4/154 5/171 6/194 7/194 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 92 D.G. Morrison D.P. Wright
3" Wicket 57 D.G. Morrison J.P. O’'Dowd
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Simmonds C J.P. Trevenen | N.R. Hughes 43
M. Ramadan C A. Catalano H. Wijegunarathna| 32
L. Mackin B H. Wijegunarathna 4
M. Tripp LBW P.R. Stockton 3
C. Anderson NOT OUT 50
M. Neal C N.R. Hughes J.P. Trevenen 9
D. Maher C A. Catalano P.J. Turner 13
M. Nott C J.P. Trevenen | P.R. Stockton 3
C. Broekhoff B P.R. Stockton 2
T. Greaves B D.P. Wright 2
C. Defina NOT OUT 0
Sundries 33 Sundries
Score 9/194 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P.J. Turner 8 0 1 32
D.M. Manning 3 0 0 16
N.R. Hughes 6 0 1 28
H. Wijegunarathna 6 1 2 29
A. Catalano 6 0 0 23
P.R. Stockton 8 1 3 35
J.P. Trevenen 2 0 1 16
D.P. Wright 1 0 1 5

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 4 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Three Knoxfield Wally Tew #1 Oval | 19/10 & 26/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn

D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 45 A. Catalano 8

James Ellis 0 P.R. Stockton 7*

L.R. Callaghan 2 P.J. Turner 0

J.P. O’'Dowd 1 N.R. Hughes 0

J.P. Trevenen 40

M.A. Reed 22 Sundries 24

H. Wijegunarathna 9 Score 158

FOW: 1/5 217 3/22 4/69 5/121 6/138 7/149 8/149 9/149 10/158
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5t Wicket 52 M.A. Reed J.P. Trevenen
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
H. Burley C J.P. Trevenen P.J. Turner 9
A. Sundaresh C H. Wijegunarathna | N.R. Hughes 10
J. Petrovski B J.P. Trevenen 67
E. Chittick C/B | D.G. Morrison N.R. Hughes 1
M. Stewart B P.R. Stockton 2
S. Faulkner RUN OUT 55
J. Burridge B J.P. Trevenen 0
D. Plumridge NOT OUT 23
B. Swain C J.P. O'Dowd James Ellis 0
W. Hutchinson C H. Wijegunarathna | P.R. Stockton 2
B. Osbourne LBW P.R. Stockton 0
Sundries 26 Sundries
Score 195 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P.J. Turner 11 1 1 32
N.R. Hughes 12 5 2 17
J.P. Trevenen 12 1 2 45
P.R. Stockton 9.4 1 3 20
H. Wijegunarathna 4 0 0 12
James Ellis 13 2 1 38
J.P. O’'Dowd 1 0 0 4
A. Catalano 6 0 0 15

Result: Knoxfield won on 1st Innings by 37 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Four Eildon Park Eildon Park #1 Oval 2/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 11 P.A. Cole 6*
D.P. Wright 0 James Ellis 0
J.P. Trevenen 10 N.R. Hughes 1
J.P. O'Dowd 20 D.R. Glare 4
M.A. Reed 10
P.R. Stockton 0 Sundries 10
A. Catalano 6 Score 78
FOW: 1/3 2/20 3/48 4/49 5/51 6/63 7/68 8/70 9/74 10/78
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Hicks B J.P. Trevenen 49
J. Dietzel B N.R. Hughes 11
D. Smyth C A. Catalano P.R. Stockton 25
J. Dowling C M.A. Reed P.A. Cole 71
J. Evans C&B James Ellis 2
T. Latty C M.A. Reed A. Catalano 1
J. Pollard C J.P. Trevenen | D.P. Wright 11
D. Kelly C J.P. Trevenen | P.A. Cole 6
M. Porter C J.P. Trevenen | D.P. Wright 6
H. Walshe C/B | D.G. Morrison | D.P. Wright 1
B. Kennedy NOT OUT 1
Sundries 13 Sundries
Score 197 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.R. Glare 6 0 0 26
N.R. Hughes 5 0 1 24
P.R. Stockton 8 0 1 37
J.P. Trevenen 6 0 1 21
James Ellis 5 2 1 23
A. Catalano 4 1 1 28
P.A. Cole 3 0 2 23
D.P. Wright 3 0 3 10

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 119 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Five FTG Footballers Pickett Reserve 9/11 & 16/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 17 A. Catalano 20
D.G. Sharp 2 P.R. Stockton 7
M.A. Reed 0 D.W. Anstey 8*
J.P. Trevenen 17 N.R. Hughes 0*
J.P. O'Dowd 14
P.A. Cole 10 Sundries 15
L.T. Hodgson 12 Score 9/122
FOW: 1/12 2/20 3/21 4/41 5/64 6/71 7/85 8/111 9/115 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Morris RUN OUT 18
K. Storey C/B | D.G. Morrison | P.A. Cole 40
S. Aldons LBW P.R. Stockton 11
B. O'Brien B P.A. Cole 10
M. McKeown B P.R. Stockton 1
K. Marshall RUN OUT 3
J. Patterson RUN OUT 3
J. Conboy RUN OUT 4
S. Miller C P.R. Stockton L.T. Hodgson 3
L. Cooper C D.W. Anstey L.T. Hodgson 0
M. Storey NOT OUT 0
Sundries 18 Sundries
Score 9/112 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.W. Anstey 8 2 0 10
J.P. Trevenen 7 0 0 23
N.R. Hughes 6 1 0 12
P.R. Stockton 8 1 2 22
P.A. Cole 6 0 2 26
L.T. Hodgson 3.4 0 2 13

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 10 Runs after the first week was washed out and the game
became a one day match




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Six Upwey Tecoma Upwey Reserve 23/11 & 30/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 29 A. Catalano 10
D.G. Sharp 13 P.R. Stockton 0*
J.P. Trevenen 12 D.W. Anstey
J.P. O’'Dowd 3 N.R. Hughes
G.J. Wright 1
L.T. Hodgson 15 Sundries 21
P.A. Cole 20* Score 71124
FOW: 1/50 2/52  3/61 4/71 5/79 6/105 7/123 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 50 D.G. Morrison D.G. Sharp
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Tailby B J.P. Trevenen 1
N. Brown B D.W. Anstey 0
B. Hurst C Unknown G.J. Wright 32
P. McCarrick NOT OUT 67
M. Ebeyer NOT OUT 22
D. Buck
E. Erdmanis
B. Kennedy
B. Cramwell
D. Crombie
C. Bourke
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 3/131 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.W. Anstey 8 1 1 18
J.P. Trevenen 7 1 1 24
N.R. Hughes 4 0 0 21
G.J. Wright 5 0 1 30
P.R. Stockton 3 0 0 17
A. Catalano 2 0 0 7
D.G. Sharp 1 0 0 9

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 15t Innings by 7 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Seven Upper FTG King’s Park #2 7/12 & 14/12/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 5 L.R. Callaghan 25*
D.G. Sharp 3 P.R. Stockton 15
G.J. Wright 8 A. McPherson 2
J.P. O’'Dowd 0 N.R. Hughes 3
A. McKenna 3
M.A. Reed 9 Sundries 14
P.A. Cole 1 Score 88
FOW: 1/6 2/10 3/10 4/14 5/21 6/22 7/46 8/ 9/ 10/88
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Sanders C/B | D.G. Morrison A. McPherson 0
M. De Jong C G.J. Wright N.R. Hughes 16
M. Young C J.P. O'Dowd A. McPherson 2
T. Roeleff B G.J. Wright 11
P. Salter C L.R. Callaghan | A. McPherson 58
T. Meagher C P.R. Stockton G.J. Wright 52
A. Lord C L.R. Callaghan | A. McPherson 16
J. Begley B G.J. Wright 2
M. Oliver C J.P. O’'Dowd P.A. Cole 8
B. Ward NOT OUT 4
S. Seamer LBW P.A. Cole 0
Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 186 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
A. McPherson 15 2 4 39
L.R. Callaghan 4 0 0 14
N.R. Hughes 8 0 1 29
G.J. Wright 20 5 3 48
P.R. Stockton 12 3 0 22
M.A. Reed 4 2 0 11
P.A. Cole 9.5 4 2 14

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 98 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Eight Knox Gardens Wally Tew #1 Oval 21/12/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 5 L.T. Hodgson
D.G. Sharp 3 D.W. Anstey
P.L. Mastertoun P.R. Stockton
L.R. Callaghan 45 N.R. Hughes
A. McKenna 10
M.A. Reed 27* Sundries 11
P.A. Cole o* Score 5/188
FOW: 1/8 2/9 3/122 4/140 5/167 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3" Wicket 113 P.L. Mastertoun L.R. Callaghan
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Marget C P.R. Stockton N.R. Hughes 47
B. Morrison RUN OUT 75
B. McLean C D.W. Anstey M.A. Reed 8
C. Mostert LBW N.R. Hughes 0
D. Hay Stp | D.G. Morrison P.L. Mastertoun 11
J. McKinnon C&B D.W. Anstey 15
J. Marget B P.L. Mastertoun 0
D. Vernon C P.L. Mastertoun | P.R. Stockton 7
D. Adams C M.A. Reed P.R. Stockton 4
A. Hawkes NOT OUT 4
V. Kotamraju RUN OUT 6
Sundries 7 Sundries
Score 184 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.W. Anstey 8 2 1 16
L.T. Hodgson 4 0 0 32
P.R. Stockton 4.5 0 2 33
P.L. Mastertoun 8 2 2 26
P.A. Cole 5 0 0 32
N.R. Hughes 6 2 2 23
M.A. Reed 4 1 1 16

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 4 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Nine Johnson Park Fairpark #1 Oval 11/1/2014
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 26 L.T. Hodgson 0
M. Teodfilo 0 P.R. Stockton 8
P.L. Mastertoun 5 A. Catalano 19*
L.R. Callaghan 10 N.R. Hughes 0
D.G. Sharp 4
M.A. Reed 12 Sundries 15
P.A. Cole 12 Score 111
FOW: 1/2 2/16  3/46 4/46 5/53 6/69 7/69 8/81 9/98  10/111
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Wright C/B | D.G. Morrison | L.T. Hodgson 13
B. Rickard Stp | D.G. Morrison | P.L. Mastertoun 25
D. Bowman C M. Teofilo L.R. Callaghan 30
T. Barrington NOT OUT 26
M. Sim NOT OUT 0
T. Gstrein
D. O'Neill
D. Duke
B. Duke
A. Bye
L. Walter
Sundries 26 Sundries
Score 3/120 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
N.R. Hughes 4 0 0 12
P.A. Cole 1 0 0 14
A. Catalano 5 3 0 16
P.L. Mastertoun 4 2 1 16
L.T. Hodgson 5 0 1 16
P.R. Stockton 3 1 0 12
L.R. Callaghan 1 0 1 8
M. Teofilo 1 0 0 9

Result: Johnson Park won on 15t Innings by 7 Wkts




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Ten Belgrave Belgrave Reserve 18/1 & 25/1/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 43 H. Robertson 12*
D.G. Sharp 8 P.R. Stockton 6
L.R. Callaghan 16 D.W. Anstey 0
A. Catalano 46 N.R. Hughes 0
J.G. Dennis 23
L.T. Hodgson 4 Sundries 12
James Ellis 0 Score 170
FOW: 1/53 2/53  3/76  4/111 5/125 6/133 7/160 8/170 9/170 10/170
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 53 D.G. Morrison D.G. Sharp
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Wiseman C/B | D.G. Morrison | N.R. Hughes 86
P. Theil C James Ellis L.T. Hodgson 18
R. Broley C/B_| D.G. Morrison | James Ellis 28
G. Brown Stp | D.G. Morrison | N.R. Hughes 23
M. Wood B D.W. Anstey 17
A. Bailey B A. Catalano 9
L. Murphy NOT OUT 33
J. McNamara | C&B A. Catalano 4
D. Smith B A. Catalano 15
D. Carnie RUN OUT 0
R. Wulz NOT OUT 5
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 9/259 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
D.W. Anstey 26 7 1 53
N.R. Hughes 13 3 2 51
L.T. Hodgson 7 0 1 27
James Ellis 10 1 1 32
L.R. Callaghan 5 0 0 12
P.R. Stockton 10 0 0 36
A. Catalano 9 0 3 37

Result: Belgrave won on 15t Innings by 89 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Eleven Monbulk Wally Tew #1 Oval 1/2 & 8/2/2014
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 28 L.T. Hodgson 9
D.G. Sharp 18 P.R. Stockton 27
P.L. Mastertoun 8 James Ellis 11
L.R. Callaghan 22 N.R. Hughes 1*
A. Catalano 42
J.G. Dennis 7 Sundries 15
H. Robertson 5 Score 193
FOW: 1/44 2/56 3/61 4/80 5/99 6/117 7/134 8/166 9/189 10/193
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Clark C H. Robertson L.R. Callaghan 37
M. Neal LBW P.L. Mastertoun 32
M. Ramadan C D.G. Sharp James Ellis 54
D. Maher LBW N.R. Hughes 7
S. Tibbals C A. Catalano N.R. Hughes 17
C. Defina C C. Woods (Sub) | D.G. Sharp 20
B. Jamonts NOT OUT 0
M. Nott NOT OUT
J. Dekkers
H. Emmett
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 6/200 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A. Catalano 7 0 0 23
L.T. Hodgson 7 3 0 16
P.L. Mastertoun 23 7 1 53
N.R. Hughes 14 7 2 21
L.R. Callaghan 8 1 1 21
D.G. Sharp 4.5 1 1 22
P.R. Stockton 7 1 0 22
James Ellis 4 1 1 9

Result: Monbulk won on 15t Innings by 4 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Twelve Eildon Park Wally Tew #1 Oval 15/2 & 22/2/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 26 L.T. Hodgson 0
D.G. Sharp 25 James Ellis 2
G.J. Wright 14 D.W. Anstey 16
A. Catalano 22 N.R. Hughes 3*
J.G. Dennis 36
J.P. O'Dowd 0 Sundries 25
P.R. Stockton 30 Score 199
FOW: 1/48 2/63  3/78  4/138 5/138 6/138 7/138 8/147 9/192 10/199
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4t Wicket 60 A. Catalano J.G. Dennis
9t Wicket 45 P.R. Stockton D.W. Anstey
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Dietzel C D.W. Anstey G.J. Wright 3
B. Kennedy RUN OUT 45
J. Evans C James Ellis D.W. Anstey 1
J. Dowling C A. Catalano N.R. Hughes 36
J. Pollard C J.G. Dennis N.R. Hughes 0
M. Porter C&B N.R. Hughes 49
J. Gaskin RUN OUT 19
D. Kelly Stp | D.G. Morrison | James Ellis 9
T. Latty C L.T. Hodgson P.R. Stockton 27
P. Cutts Cé&B P.R. Stockton 6
A. Brown NOT OUT 1
Sundries 22 Sundries
Score 217 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.W. Anstey 20 10 1 35
L.T. Hodgson 3 0 0 9
G.J. Wright 15 3 1 47
N.R. Hughes 15 4 3 45
A. Catalano 3 1 0 12
James Ellis 10 1 1 38
J.G. Dennis 1 0 0 10
P.R. Stockton 4.3 2 2 15

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 18 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 3 Thirteen Upwey Tecoma St. Josephs #1 1/3/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C-W/K) 10 P.R. Stockton
D.G. Sharp 10 D.W. Anstey
G.J. Wright 34 N.R. Hughes
S.C. Spaulding M. Miles
T. Gray 34
L.T. Hodgson 3* Sundries 12
A. Catalano 15* Score 5/168
FOW: 1/15 2/33  3/101 4/148 5/153 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3 Wicket 68 G.J. Wright S.C. Spaulding
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Campbell C L.T. Hodgson D.W. Anstey 0
J. Tailby B D.W. Anstey 0
D. Berenato C L.T. Hodgson N.R. Hughes 48
B. Hurst C A. Catalano D.W. Anstey 0
P. McCarrick C/B | D.G. Morrison | D.W. Anstey 2
R. Marshall C P.R. Stockton | A. Catalano 40
N. Brown Cé&B A. Catalano 9
D. Buck C D.W. Anstey A. Catalano 0
B. Kennedy B P.R. Stockton 8
D. Crombie B P.R. Stockton 28
C. Bourke NOT OUT 6
Sundries 18 Sundries
Score 159 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.W. Anstey 8 2 4 17
M. Miles 6 0 0 40
G.J. Wright 4 0 0 26
N.R. Hughes 6 2 1 25
A. Catalano 8 1 3 24
P.R. Stockton 4.5 1 2 15

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1t Innings by 5 wickets




